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GENERAL

. These plans and specifications are the sole property of NYR. Any unauthorized vse
of these plans without the written consent of NVR Is prohlblted.

2. These plans are subjected to modification as necessary to meet code requirements
or to facllitate mechanical/plumbing Installations or to Incorporate design
Improvements.

3. These plans are not to be scaled for construction purposes. Dimenslon lines and
notes supersede all scale references.

4. Single Family Attached/Detached - Automatic residential fire sprinkler systems shall
be Installed In accordance with IRC P2904 or NFPA 13D nhere required.

5. This note sheet only covers major code reguirements. The plans are Intended to
conform to all current applicable codes or engineering design In accordance with
Section 301.13.

CODE ANALYSIS

I.  This note sheet only covers major code requirements. The plans are Intended to
conform to all current applicable codes Including, but not limited to:

NCRC 2018, IMC 2015, IPC 2015, 2015 IFG6C, 2014 NEC n/ NC Ammendments,
2015 [ECC

2. Use Group: R-3
3. Constr. Type: V-B
4. Max. Stories: 3

ENER&Y AND MECHANICAL

Insulation requirements per IRC Chapter |l, Enerqgy Efficlency, or Chapter 4 of the
International Energy Conservation Code (IECC), Residential Energy Efficiency by the
performance method. See NVR "Standard Energy Package" for fleld procedures
and details.

R-valves shownn belon are the minimum used. Installed valves may be larger.
U-values shonn below are the maximum alloned. Installed valves may be loner.

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION GLAZED CEILING | FRAME WALL | FLOOR BASEMENT | SLAB CRAINL
ZONE U-FACTOR FENESTRATION | R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE WALL R-VALUE | SPACE
SHEC 2x4 / 2x6 R-VALUE |¢ DEFTH| WALL
UNFIN. / FIN. R-VALLE
3 030 Q.30 30 I3/14 30 /s NA NA
4 030 030 3e 57149 30 /3 G, 2 FT [e]

2. All WAC eicpment Is slzed based on ACCA Marual . caleulations. Ductwork Is
sized using ACCA Marual D. Minimum efficiencles of equipment are as listed below.
Uegrades for Improved energy performance may be Installed.

- Alr conditioner - |14 SEER
- Gas furnace - 92% / 96%
- Heat Pump - 8.2 HSPF

3. Hinter Interior design temperatures shall be TO°F and summer Interlor design
temperatures shall be T5°F. Exterlor design temperatures vary based on
geographic location and are listed on the Manual J calcvlations.

4. Roof ventllation calevlations are based on the following speclifications:

Ridge vent: Minimum 1& sq. In. of vent per lnear foot
Soffit vent: Minimum 4.4 sq. In. of vent per linear foot
Roof Jack (box vent): Minimum 45 sq. In. of vent per unit

5. See NVR "Standard Enerqy Package" for fleld procedures and detalls.

DESIGN LOADS

Table of Loads for House Structure, Per Table 3015

- 40% PSF. (Live)

- |O¥ PSF. (Dead) unless noted otherwise
by calevlations

- 30# PSF. (Live) unless noted otherwlise
by calevlations

- |o¥ PSF. (Dead) unless noted othernise
by calcvlations

Floor Living Areas

Floor Sleeping Areas

- 50 PSF. (Live)
- 50 P.SFE. (Dead)

Garage Floors

Roof Areas - Top Chord - 20% PSF. (Live)
- |o# PSF. (Dead)
- Bottom Chord - |O% PSF. (Live) (Attics without storage)

- 20% PSF. (Live) (Attics with Iimited storage)

- lo# PSF. (Dead)

- 30% PSF. (Live)

- Areas up to 130 mph vitimate wind speed per
Table R301.2(4)

- Exposure category B

- Areas up to 120 mph vitimate wind speed per
Table R301.2(4)

Vult 15 mph | 130 mph

Vasd 90 mph | |0© mph

Note: Linear Interpolation betneen
contour lines permitted.

- 40% PSF. (Live)
- |Oo¥ PSF. (Dead)
Allowable deflection of structural members per IRC Table R301.7

Peslgn Criteria

Habltable Attlcs
Trusses

Walls

Stairs

Deslgn Codes:
I Natlonal Design specification for Wood Construction by Natlonal Forest
Products Assoclation.

2. , Ol CALICAT Al AL1ON NG
Bulldings by Amerlcan Instl vte oF Steel Constructlon
Materials:

Headers* Southern Pine (KD-l9), No. | Grade

Studs Spruce-FPine-Fir, Stud Grade
Jacks Spruce-Pine-Fir, Stud Grade
Beams** Southern Pine (KD-14), No. | érade
Jolsts 2x|0 Hem-FIr (KD-19), No. 2 Grade or better (WCLIB & NANPA)
2x& Southern Pine (KD-I4), No. | Grade or better
2x|0 Spruce-Fine—-FIr (KD-I19), No. 2 érade or better (NLGA)
Lvl 1L.9E Minimum

*  hhere required, Laminated Veneer Lumber may be vsed per Engineering
**  Structural Steel - ASTM. A36

FOUNDATION5

> W

9.

All plain and reinforced concrete shall comply with requirements In ACI 318.

Concrete Footings shall be poured a maximum 5" slump, 5 bag mix, and 2500 psl minimum
strength per Ta Ie R402.2. Concrete walls shall be poured a maximum 5 slump, 5 I/2-bag
mix, and 3000 psl minimum strength per Foundation Wall Design table belon. Speclal soll and
or wall height conditions may require a higher psl mix.

Footing frost depth to be no less than 12" per R403.1.4 and Table R301.2(1).
Minimum Soll Bearing Capaclty shall be 2,000 PSF per Table R401.4.1.

Interior slabs on grade (excluding garage slabs) to be minimum 3-1/2" concrete (may be
represented on plans as nominal 4") over 4" sub-base, with vapor barrler {&-mil polgethglene)
as required per Section 506 and minimum 2500 PS| per Table R4022.

Unconditioned craml spaces shall have a minimum net area of ventllatlon not less than | square
foot for each 150 square feet of areq, unless the ground surface Is covered by a Class |
vapor retarder, In nhich case the minimum net area of ventllation shall not be less than |
square foot for each 1500 square feet of area. One such ventllating opening shall be within 3
feet (dl4 mm) of each corner of the bullding, per R408.1.2.

Foundatlon dralns shall be lecated per local codes and according to local site conditions.
Prain discharge by gravity or mechanical means to conform with approved site plan and
Installed per Section R405.l.

The top course of block of foundation walls shall be semi-solid block or open cores of hollow
block shall be Fllled with mertar.

Block plers to be solid block or mortar-filled hollon block.

. A poured concrete foundation wall designed to withstand an equivalent fluld melght of 30#

per cublc ft. may be substituted where masonry units (block) are shown on plans.

Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall be dampproofed with min. 3/&" portland cement
parging from footing to top of finlshed grade. The parging shall be covered with a coat of
approved bltuminovs material applied at the recommended rate per R406.1.

. hhere required, concrete and masonry foundation walls shall be waterproofed with an

approved membrane extending from footing to top of finlshed grade. The Joints In the
membrane shall be lapped and sealed with an adhesive compatible with the waterproofing
membrane. Waterproofing to be In accordance with R406.2.

Non-structural garage slabs shall be nominal 2 1/2" thick. Structural garage slabs shall be
nominal 4" thick. All garage slabs shall be 3500 PS| air-entrained concrete on compacted /
undisturbed soll per Table R4022.

Foundatlon framing anchors shall be 1/2"x1&" anchor bolts with 7" minimum embedment or
Simpson Strong-Tle MASA / USP FA3 (16 gauge steel, galvanized) or equivalent set In
concrete or grouted cell, I'-O" maximum from corners and spaced at a maximum of &' o.c. and
In the middle third of the wWidth of the plate. For wnalls connecting offset braced wall panels,
those 24" In length or shorter shall have min. (1) anchor strap and those 12" or shorter can be
Installed without anchor straps. Tomwnhouses In selsmic design categery "C" shall require a
229" x 3" x 3" plate washer per R403..6.1 and maximum anchor bolt spacing for bulldings
over tWo storles shall be 4.

Steel columns and bases shall be % en a 5hop coating of rust-Inhibltive paint or equivalent to
provide corroslon resistance per

For masonry veneers:

Per IRC R103.864.| - Corrugated sheet metal veneer tles shall be a minimum of No. 22 US.
gauge by T/& Inch, Each tle shall be spaced not more than 32" o.c. horizontally and 24" o.c.
vertically and shall support not more than 2.67 square feet of wall area. For tonnhouses In
Selsmic Design Category C and In Wind areas of more than 30 pounds per square foot
pressure, each tle shall support not more than 2 square feet of wall area.

Additional metal ties shall be provided around all wall openings greater than 16 inches (406
mm) In either dimension. Metal tles around the perimeter of openings shall be spaced not more
than 3 feet (4144 mm) on center and placed within 12 Inches (305 mm) of the wall opening.

Per IRC RI03.2 - One layer of No. IS asphalt felt or other approved water-resistive barrier
shall be provided behind brick.

Per IRC Table R103.86.4 - Provide minimum |-Inch alr space between brick veneer and
sheathing.

Per IRC RI03.86 - Provide minimum 3/16" diameter weep holes at 33" on center maximum,
located immediately above the flashing.

Per IRC R703.65 - When veneer of brick, clay tlle, concrete, or natural or artificlal stone
are used, 20 mil plastic flashing shall be attached to the sheathing wherever necessary to
prevent molsture penetration behind the veneer. See NVR Flashing Detalls.

Porch slab and exterior concrete work shall be nominal 4" minimum #3500 air entrained
concrete w/ éx6 #O WM unless otherwise noted as specified by engineering.

Foundation wall strip footing thickness to be per footnote 'e' of Figure R403.I(1) unless
othernise noted as specifled by engineering. Strip footing projections beyond the face of the
foundation wall shall not to exceed the footing thickness. Bump out footings, pler pads, and
any other footing Identifled as being greater than &" In thickness shall not be reduced.

Block foundation walls may be substituted for
plans provided all requirements of Sectlon R

oured Foundation walls shown on foundation
are met.

20.Termite treatment provided belon slabs or to framing members per R318.

FOUNDATION WALL DESIGN«

IRC/BC PRESCRIPTIVE CODE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PLAN5

Habtable attice and sleeping rooms shall have a window or door as a second means of egress that shall
be minimum 5.7 sq. ft. openable area (5.0 sq. ft. I at grade |level) With maximum sill height 44" above finish
floor (min. hgt. 24", min. width 20") per R3IO.l.

2. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear openable area of 4 sq ft. The

minimum net clear opening helght shall be 22" and a minimum net clear opening wWidth of 20". Emergency
escape and rescve openings must have a minimum total glazing area of not less than 5 Ft In the case of
a ground wWindow and not less than 5.7 sq ft In the case of an upper story windon per R3I0 Window

wells where required, shall be Installed per R310.23 with a minimum of 4 sq ft and a minimum horlzonl;al
projection and width of 26". Hells nith a greater depth of 44" shall have permanently affixed ladder or
steps per R3I1023.1.

3. Clear opening heights for exterior doors to be &'-6" minimum per R3I12. All interior doors providin
egress from habltable rooms shall have nominal minimum dimensions of 2'-6" by &'-8" per R3I16.l. Habiltable
rooms With double doors less than 5'-0" In total width (less than 2'-6" per door slab) shall have a total
opening width of at least 2'-6" With no slide bolts or locking devices Installed on elther door.

4. sSliding glass drs/patio drs/Wdns must be safety glazed per R308 4.

5. Interlor stalrmay shall have minimum head rocom of &-8" per 3II.72 and minimum tread depth of 9" and
maximum riser height of & |/4". Handralls are required For stalrs with four or more risers and shall have
minimum helght of 24" and maximum helght of 38" above treads and landings. Handrall to have maximum 4
I/2" projection Into Width of stalr per Sectlon R3I17T. Enclosed accessible space under stalrs shall have
walls, under stair surface and any soffits protected on the enclosed side with /2" qypsum board per
R302.7.

6. Guard ralls to have minimum helght of 36" and shall not have openings from the walking surface to the
required guard helght which allon passage of a sphere 4 Inches In diameter per R3I2.

7. The triangular openings at the open side of stair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom rall of a guard,
shall not allon passage of a sphere & Inches (153 mm) In diameter per R312.13.

&. WHhere exterlor landings or floors serving the required egress door are not at grade, they shall be
provided with access to grade by means of a a stalrnay In accordance with Section R3I1.T (see tem #5
above) or a ramp In accordance wWith Section R311.8.

9. Handralls shall be Installed on exterior stairs having (4) or more risers per R3I1.T.8. Guards shall be
installed at exterior porches / decks that are located more than 30 inches (162 mm) measured vertically
to the floor or grade below at any point within 36 Inches (414 mm) horizontally to the edge of the open
slde. Insect screening shall not be considered as a guard.

l0. All flashing used (Including at windows, doors, and with stone or masonry veneer) shall be
corroslon-resistive per RT03.4. See NVR Flashing Detalls.

ll. Hood framed walls assumed to be 2 x 4 stud construction unless othernise noted on plans. Bearing walls
shall have studs spaced at 16" o.c. maximum per Table R6023(3) and Table R6EC23(5).

I2. All exterior sheathing to be structural sheathing designed In accordance with R6O2.10.

I3. Ana
R

4. Interlor sheathing shall be 1/2" gypsum wall board unless othernise noted. Exceptions may Include, but are
not Iimited to, speclal requirements for wall bracing and fire separation.

pr'oved water-resistive barrier shall be applied over sheathing of exterior walls per Section

5. Screwn fastening Is typlcal For gypsum Installation and nalling will only be permitted at the perimeter of the board.
» All screns shall be corrosion-resistant Type W |-1/4" drymiall screws.

SCREN FASTENING SCHEDULE

WTH ADHESIVE
Framing Spacing cellings | Load-brg. nalls | Non-load-brg. nalls

& & 24 24
24 |& & 24
WITHOUT ADHESIVE
Framing Spacing Cellings | Load-bra. walls | Nen-load-brg. walls
& 12 [2) [2)
24 12 12 12

* For /2" nallboard, nalls shall be 1-1/4* long, I/4" head and .098 diameter shanks with anrwlar ring or acceptable
equivalent and comply with ASTM C514.

» For 5/&" nallboard, nalls shall be 1-3/8" long, /4" head and 098 diameter shanks.

I7. Garages shall be completely separated from the residence and attlc area by not less than 1/2" gypsum
board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habltable rooms shall be separated from all
habltable rooms above by not less than 5/8" type X gup. board. hhere a structure Is supporting a
Floor-celling assembly due to living space above the garage, the structure shall alse be protected by not
less than 1/2" gypsum board per Section R302.6.. COpenings and penetrations through the separation shall
be protected by sealing the area around the penetration per Section R2025. The garage door shall be a
20-minute fire-rated door and be equipped with a self-closing device Installed per Sectlon R2025.1.

1&. Asphalt shingles shall be Installed per section RA05.2. For roof slopes of 2:12 through 4:12, In llev of two
layers of underlayment, a self-adhering polymer-modifled bitumen underlayment shall be vsed per section
RY05.1.1 Exception #1.

4. Attle sfaces shall be ventllated w/ ridge and soffit vents unless otherwise noted. Venting provided per
RBO6 2.

20.Fireblocking shall be Installed between celling and floor openings per R20I. Draftstopping to be
Installed In accordance wWith R302.12,

2l. Water closet, lavatory or bidet shall not be set closer than |5 Inches from its center to any side wall,
partition or vanity or closet than 30 Inches center-to center- betneen adjacent fixtures. There shall be a
clearance of not less than 21 Inches In front of the water closet, lavatory or bidet to any wall, fixture or
door per P2705.1

22, Heating and cooling equipment Installation shall be In accordance with IRC Chapter |4 and the International
Mechanical Code.

23, Mechanlcal fireplaces shall be Installed per Sectlon RIOO4 and 1005.

24, Single family attached structures to have 2-hour dwelling unlt separation wall contlinvous to roof deck.

ELECTRICAL

l.  Ground-fault and arc~fault circult Interrupter protection Is provided per NFPA TO (National Electric Code).

2. Electric panel box Installation to be In accordance With NFPA TO, Article 408 Section lIl. Location may
vary by design.

3. Approved smoke detectors shall be Installed in each sleeping room; outside each separate sleeping area
in the Immediate vicinty of the bedrooms; and on each additional story of the dwelling, Including basements
and habltable attics but not Including cranl spaces and uvninhabltable attics. Where more than one smoke
detector Is required, the devices shall be Interconnected In such a manner that the actuation of one alarm
Wil activate all of the alarms In the Individual unlt. All smoke detectors shall recelve thelr primary power
from the bullding wWiring and be equipped wWith a battery backup.

4, Unless listed for Installation In such locatlons, smoke detectors shall be Installed at least 10 feet from a
cooking appliance, at least 3 feet from the door to a bathroom containing a tub or shower, at least 3
feet from forced alr supply registers, and at least 2 feet from the tip of a celling fan blade. |n sleeping
rooms, smoke detectors shouvld be located In the vicinity of the room entrance. They shall be Installed at
the highest portion of the celling (including tray or coffered cellings) or within 12 Inches vertically from the
highest point In rooms with sloped cellings.

5. Interior stairs shall be provided with an artificlal light source In the vicinity of each landing or directly
over each stair sectlon and capable of llluminating treads and landings to a level not less than Ife
measured at the center of the tread or landing per R303.7.

6. Outlets within 6' of a sink must be GF| protected.

7. An approved carbon monoxide alarm shall be Installed outside of each separate sleeplng area In the
immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. hhere a fuel-burning appliance Is located within a bedroom or 1ts
attached bathroom, a carbon monoxide alarm shall be Installed within the bedroom. R3I53.

&. Outlets Installed In laundry areas must be &l protected.

REMARKS

DATE

REV. NO.

NVR, Inc. expressly reserves Tts common law copyright and other

property rights In these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced,

changed, or copled In any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they

to be assigned to any third party, without first obtalning the
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&-o* NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
) ® 70" NOT REQUIRED (d)| 3- #4 BARS (de)
? 60" NOT REQUIRED (d) | 3- #4 BARS (de)
. e T-0 #4 @ 22" 0C. (d)| 3~ #4 BARS (de)
&-o" NOT REGUIRED 2- #4 BARS (f)
] @ 10 NOT REGUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
° &'-o" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
o0 -0 NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
o NOT REQUIRED (d)| 4~ #4 BARS (de)
o ® &-o* #4 0 194" 0C. (d)| 4 #4 BARS (de)
0" #4 @ 19" OC. (d)| 4 #4 BARS (de)
o 6o &-0" #4 0 15" 0C. (d)| 4-#4 BARS (de)
70" NOT REQUIRED 3- #4 BARS (g)
. + p-0" NOT REGUIRED (d) | 4- #4 BARS (de)
° T0° NOT REQUIRED (d) | 4- #4 BARS (de)
ee &-o" #4 0 19" 0C. (d)| 4 #4 BARS (de)
NOTE: BACKFILLING OF THE FOUNDATION SHALL NOT TAKE PLACE BEFORE THE

BASEMENT SLAB 1S IN PLACE AND THE FLOOR FRAMING IS ERECTED OR
UNLESS HWALLS ARE ADEGUATELY BRACED.

a. SOl CLASESES 6M, 6C, SM, SM-5C AND ML - 45 PSF
SOIL CLASSES SC, MH, ML-CL AND CL - 60 PSF

b. SPACING SHOWN 1S BASED UPON Fy =

60,000 PSl

STEEL FOR Fy = 40000 PSl STEEL, REDUCE SPACING BY 067

c. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 3000 PSi

d. ENGSINEERED DESIGN PER AC| 332-14, REGUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

6. FOR ALL WALL HEIGHTS, ONE HORIZONTAL BAR SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE
TOP 24" ONE IN THE BOTTOM 24" WTH THE REMAINING BARS EQUALLY SPACED.
MAINTAIN 2* OF CONCRETE COVER BETWEEN INSIDE FACE OF WALL AND FACE OF

HORIZONTAL BARS.
F. ONE BAR WITHIN |12 OF TOP AND AT MID-HEIGHT OF WALL PER IRC TABLE
R404.1.2(1).
g. ONE BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND ONE EACH AT THIRD POINT OF WALL HEIGHT
PER IRC TABLE 404.12(1).

25,
26.

27.

26,

24.

Roofing material to be minimum class "C" over approved fire retardant wood decking extending 4' each
slde of dwelling unit separation wall per R302.2 and R3023,

Untreated wood shall be minimum &" above finlsh grade per R3IT.| ltem #2,

Bottom plates on slabs and any wood In contact w/ concrete or masonry to be pressure treated material
per Section R3I7.

Exterlor egress swing doors shall open onto a landing not more than & 1/4" belon the top of the threshold
when door swings In and | /2" below the top of the threshold when the door snings out. The landing shall
extend a minimum of 3" In the direction of travel and be at least the width of the doornay served per
R3ll3.

Alr exhavst and Intake openings that terminate outdoors shall be protected with corrosion-resistant
screen, louvers, or grills having a min. opening size of |/4" and maximum of |/2" In any dimension per
R3026.

Fasteners and connectors for pressure preservative-treated wood shall be hot-dipped galvanized steel.

30. Windens that have an operable opening more than 72" above finished grade or surface belown, the lonest

3l.

32,

33.

24,

35.

part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24" above the finished floor of the room In
which the window 1s located. Glazing betneen the floor and 24" shall be fixed or have openings through
which a 4" dia. sphere cannot pass per Section R312.2,

The Final grade shall fall a minimum of & Inches within the first 1O feet of the foundation per R401.2.

One~- and tro-familly dwelling construction (R103.11.3):

Yinyl or aluminum soffit materlal shall be securely attached to framing members and use an underlayment
materlal of elther Fire retardant treated wood, 3/4-Inch nwood sheathing or 5/8-Inch gypsum board.
Venting requirements shall apply to both soffit and underlayment and shall be per Section R&06. Where
the property line Is 10 feet or more from the bullding face, the provisions of this code section shall not
apply.

Townhouse construction (R302.25).

Projections extending Into the fire-separation distance shall have not less than I-hour fire-resistive
construction on the underside. Vinyl or aluminum soffit material shall be securely attached to Framlng
members and use an underlayment materlal of elther fire retardant treated wood, 3/4-Inch wood sheathing
or 5/8-inch gypsum board. VYenting requirements shall apply to both soffit and underlayment. Vents shall be
nominal 2-Inch continvous or equivalent intermittent and shall not exceed the minimum net free air
requirements of Sectlon R&OE.2 by more than 50%. Vents In sofflt are not alloned within 4 feet of fire
walls or property lines per R302.25 and R3022.6.

I-hour fire-rated construction required on projections within 2' to 3' of lot line per RBO2.l. No projections
alloned within 2' of property line.

I-hour fire-rated construction required on tornnhouse eaves within 3' of the property line.

Note: Single Family Detached product will NOT be bulit within 3' of the property line.

Wall bracing Is designed In compliance wWith Section R&60O2.10. When wall bracing 1s beyond the criterla for a
prescriptive approach, the structure Is analyzed utllizing engineering In compliance with the International
Bullding Code (IBC). Refer to house-specific wall bracing detall sheets and wall bracing standard detalls.
Adheslive attachment of wall sheathing, Including Method GB, shall not be permitted In Selsmic Deslgn
Categery C.

Minimum Floor sheathing shall be 5/8" tongue ¢ groove decking underlayment grade plugged and sanded,
exterlor glve, glued and nalled on Jolsts to meet. "American Plynood Assoclation" approved glued floor
system, unless otherwise specified.

NVYR, Inc.
Architectural Searvices

Architects
21 Byte Court, Sulte A

Frederick, MD 21702
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Note: The volume of the structure has been computed in acordance with "Title 5. of the Community Affuirs, Chapter
23. Uniform Construction Code, Subchapter 2. Administration and enforcement: Process.” {5,23-2.28. Volume

computation)

LEVATI

Location / Area of bouse

Floor Ares {sq, f1.)

Mean height {f]

Total voleme (20, FL)

Main section of the house

Garage bump out from main house

Parch on front of house

Toksl House Volume

Location / Area of house

Floor Ares {sq. f.}

Mean height {1}

Total voleme {cu. FL.)

Main section of the house

Garage bump out from main house

Porch an front of house

Total House Volume

o0 e Q

LES

Location f Area of house

Floor Area {sg. 1.}

Mean height {f1.)

Total volume icu, FL.]

Main section of the house

Garage bump out from main house

Porch on front of house

Total House Volume

jac i o e |

L !
Location / Area of house Floor Ares {zg. #.) Mean helght {f1.) Total volume {cu, Ft.}
Main section of the house ¢
Garage bump out from main house o
Porch on front of house o
Total House Volume O
tional areas of volume to i to total s& as neede

Location / Area of bouse / ootion

Floor Arss {sq. 1.}

Mean height {f1.]

Total volume (o #1.)

i
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APPROXIMATE
FINISHED GRADE

I-O" RIDGE
VENT

PRIMARY
SIDING VENEER

14

12

T

‘)/
APPROXIMATE

FINISHED 6RADE

q
ET-ld
. Sy

BY DIVISION

12
12
.
~

SAFETY RAILS

g

12
6|
ol

Al

73\ REAR ELEVATION
/T LEFT ELEVATION

/2 RIGHT ELEVATION

Al

1
ET-Id
(Tve)

12
4] 2

PRIMARY
SIDING VENEER

ACCENT

SIDING VENEER
PRIMARY
SIDING VENEER

APPROXIMATE
FINISHED GRADE

..Q\m,- 01._

:

__Q\_ I~ __Q\_ -2

APPROXIMATE
FINISH eRADE

(TrP.)
PANELED
SHUTTERS (TYP.)

5/4X6
FRIEZE
BOARD
FIRST FLOOR
&

PRIMARY
SIDING VENEER
VENEER

SHINGLES
TRUSS BEARING
&
5/4 X & BAND
BOARD TRIM
ALIGN W/ RAKE
TRIM ON PORCH
SECOND FLOOR

ACCENT SIDING

ET-1d
5/4 X & HEAD TRIM

&" MIN%

-
|1
|

1

I
1=

-

{
\
N

(A-3768)

&" SQUARE COLUMN

I
A-l

:

HEAD - 5/4X4 TRIM (5/DR-Ib)
SIDES - 5/4X4 TRIM (6/DR-Ib)

l%'
=

I
I],%

Il_oll

12' RIGDE VENT

SCALE: 1/4"

(Tre)

SILL - 5/4X8& TRIM (RIPPED)

e []] 4
S
)
ET-ld

)
i
FRONT ELEVATION "K'

12

ET-Id

2
&
1/5
e
S

&

ET-lb

It

HEAD - 5/4X4 TRIM (1/DR-1)

SIDES - 5/4X4 TRIM (&/DR-1)

wo
FRIEZE
TRIM

[
[,

0 T | AT

(D

A-S257

5/4X|0 FRIEZE

BOARD
PRIMARY SHAKE

PANELED » | |
SHUTTERS (TYPJ

FLASHING ———__|
ACCENT SIDING
VENEER ]

TRIM PEDIMENT
SIDING VENEER




FOUNDATION NOTES - SLAS

[. FOUNDATION UNDER HABITABLE SPACE:
Ll CONCRETE SLAB ON 6 MIL YAPOR BARRIER OVER
SUB-BASE (SEE SPEC SHEET FOR SLAB NOTES)
2. FOUNDATION UNDER GARAGE:
21, UNEXCAVATED WITH CONCRETE SLAB ON VAPOR

August 1st 2019

BARRIER OVER SUB-BASE (SEE SPEC SHEET FOR
FPAD FOOTING SCHEDULE SLAB NOTES) OR

IDENTIFIER LENSTH WIDTH HEISHT ENS. NUM. REMARKS 2.2, STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB ON VAPCOR BARRIER

FOOI -1 /2" I'-4" o'-8" SO00| OVER SUB-BASE (SEE SPEC SHEET FOR SLAB NOTES)

L2 — — SEE FOUNDATION HOLD DOWN SHEET FOR CONNECTION
Foo2 - I~ o'-5 SO00| INFORMATION.
Food 20" 2'-0" I'-o" (o0} SLAB LEDGE | OCATIONS VARY W/ GRADE BEAM(S)

ORIENTATION. SEE 6B~ FOR DETAILS.

THE DIRECTION OF THE ARROW |1S THE DIRECTION OF
REBAR, AS REQUIRED.

ALL FOOTINGS ARE PLAIN, UNREINFORCED CONCRETE
UNLESS NOTES OTHERWISE.

S

LEGEND

BEARING WAL

NON BEARING WALL

INDICATES BEARING FROM
POINT-LOAD ABOVE

FOUNDATION DIAGONALS JACKS
A B BEAM/HEADER
A o" A 40| 11/32" PAD FOOTING
B 401 /32" B o
¢ | 4e-a2a32" | ¢ 30" STEEL COLUMN
D 286'-0" D 50'-1 4/32"

TRUSS TIE DOWN

FPORTAL FRAME

Olleeoomene ||

RLH-QG-0034

JOIST/TRUSS
1-
LVL = 8
2 o %
ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER . s A o
= g|x
SEE FC DETAILS FOR il T IERY
FRAMING CONNECTORS > $ M 8
=25 A
) " [&] = L
40'-0 4 = £ g o
= o O|h ¢
I
_________________ ~———————————
| | M
| 2 §| MONOLITHIC CONCRETE :
FOUNDATION WITH 16" X
. : o\ | WIDE TURNED DOWN |
X FD-| I i WALL AND SLAB | E25558%5
. | “"V ] O | s%”eegsﬁ
| o & | T3
| 14'-8 3/4" U-g') 6'-8" o 1511 1/4" | S8EES52Es
| | Ba% . o8
> g
| ] | 5fys6Ets
[l £ o -— —_
S S S - SLAB FOUNDATION | $5 irsete
— : : — E— : | (SEE GENERAL NOTES | TS
-...:.."--..' AL N AR L O VT A R T T e Bl 2 °-|- L'E 855
& 10" ToP 04" T 1 | PO ol 5 L‘O,,‘ET ol 'PC TES) | Sfxo “E3i.
" m GARAGE SLAB OF SLAB 4 1 1 F ELAD | £ fEa885° 8
= \Fo-4 SUPPORT AT REAR T AT REAR Sl ] | i of8co858LE8
< SLAB SUPFPORT | | Fool | 9
M LEDGE (TYP) | | / | 2 - o
= vy N
2 % o | 8 g
" 1 | B | ) £
: | R AR
' 198 1/2" | | 20-3 |/2" n=
S Y ; | | | = I g9
. o = N .Z (=]
o O S A R | 5=
3 off B ¢ I B N |
.3 ~ . - 5=
iy ofS % ¥ Fo-4] [] | Iy | | z L
|l % STHo CAR GARASE | | :g | |
SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR ; BOTTOM OF FOOTING 0
" §§ SLAB NOTES) : lE 3| (MIN. PER LOCAL co@$ | '
o )
i = |
2 3 (5 ) |
A=A ey (1) o
L~~~ xS T 9
T 11 . —
| ‘. | Q%" A 4 ..: i | i 8 O x
L gz n Yo FD-Ib MONOLITHIC CONCRETE . S &
LB ) o 3 f oY | 1/2" NEATHERLIP || FOUNDATION WITH (2" A = % %
b A e B —— vy~ N WIDE TURNED DOWN T b oulE
—I —k/ r WALL AND SLAB e “w >1a
-7 112" x 341 12—
CONCRETE STOOPRP
2'-0" l6'-0" 2'-0" =7 1/2" 12'~4 1/2"
20'-0" 20'-0"
40'-0" |

FOUNDATION PLAN
SLAB FOUNDATION

OPTION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING TITLE

[\ FOUNDATION PLAN
@ SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

" SHEET NO
A-3

11/15/19 — 11:48 am
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August 1st 2019

30'-5 1/2"

398 |/2"
PANEL BREAK
258 I/2"
v PANEL BREAK
] " -8 1/2" ﬂ-
Q% PANEL BREAK 3 /2"
mg 44 PANEL BREAK m
§ Q
P " — B 0
24'-1 /4" @
R CENTERLINE PANEL G
M —_
_ Y |
T " ¥ I 2
o =Ty 38| v
y [ 3 ' . | &
o 0 0 W ig 5 M < (i )
= < ! — d|18 M
T o 3 |39%(<3%
Eg 8 I N i
2 SLAEBE FOUNDATION i 2 LY o
. i = 2 B85~
Xl | B2 \
-PANEL BREAK )
y 8'-0" I L9
% PANEL BREAK 1 " gg
198 1/2" %
g PANEL BREAK o
<
o
S ui -g
Y v
¥ | l6'-1 1/4" :¥e 5053
CENTERLINE PANEL £.2 . -3
TNC CAR GRRAGE 85ec. 58}
<[, ®525°=8§
o
_ o ——a TEL @ “g EE %6
o PEERC ELE
> %‘al—é wh 2nE o
0l o “eE85°5 E’g
-Q % : J 5 © %. g c L-'g E e
g Q £Sre “3gE.
n £°Z88gRECS
¥ 208* BEBHE
i of8co858LE
_ g J g
Z =
o o
L2
#‘j tn ™~
. g™
b B2 £2o
—PANEL BREAK 5=
=2
12-3 1/2" 283
=7 I/2" PANEL BREAK "E s
@
20-0" 20'-0" =L
PANEL BREAK PANEL BREAK B
o
Ty ]

(" FOUNDATION HOLD DONWN DETAILS

SCALE: 1/4" = |I'-0"

SET NO. cpRrRoOO

VERSION Ol
DRAWN BY

HOLD DOWN NOTES

REFER TO DETAIL (4/FD-1) FOR HOLD DOWN OFFSET DIMENSIONS.
REFER TO DETAIL (1I2/FD-1) FOR HOLD DOWNS ON CMU BLOCK,

0
=
!
i
(A}
Z
<12" |1 ALL PANELS GREATER THAN 24" SHALL HAVE <
T AN ANCHOR WITHIN 12" OF THE PANEL BREAKS Q
— / ENDS. (SEE DETAIL SHEET FF-| FOR MORE Q
INFORMATION ON ANCHOR DETAILS) 0
0
. STRAP:
STRAP a.  ON FOUNDATION USE (STHDI4) T |3
b. ON FLOOR SYSTEM USE (STHDI4R.)) § IE
2. ALL OTHER HOLD DOWN SEE DETAIL (WB-2) w S| F
FOR MORE INFORMATION. =R
3. STRAP LOCATION ON PLANS SHOWN BY L
DASHED DIMENSION TO CENTER OF STUDS o8 |2
a8 |©
OR =0 |5
a Q
BoLT | 5/@"¢ THREADED ROD

2. ALL OTHER HOLD DOWN SEE DETAIL (WB-2)
il FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. BOLT LOCATION ON PLANS SHOWN BY SOLID

= PIMENSION TO CENTER OF BOLT

" SHEET NO
A_4

11/13/19 — 11:48 am
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MUST BE PLACED IN STONE BED SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN ANTY INTERIOR DRAINTILE

LOOP TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY DRAINTILE ELEMENTS

NO PART OF STACK IS TO BE HORIZONTAL (45° ELBOWS PERMITTED AS REQUIRED)

PIFE TO BE PHYSICALLY LABELED IN THE FIELD AS "RADON VENT" OR OTHER
JURISDICTIONALLY REQUIRED LANGUAGE (ON EVERY LEVEL OF HOUSE)

SCREEN OR VENT CAP INSTALLED TO KEEP PESTS OUT OF RADON VENT AT ROOF TERMINATION.

TO BE CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE
3" PYC STACK (4" IF BASEMENT 15 GREATER THAN 2200 SGFT.)

{(4") PERFORATED HDPE "LOOP"
SCRENS TO BE INSTALLED THROUGH LOOP AT TEE UP INTO STACK
ROOF TERMINATION TO BE IN TOP I/3 OF ROOF

NOTE
RADON REMEDIATION
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LEGEND

BEARING WALL

2 JACK - (4) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1006
Jdis JACK - (4) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1006
Jl14 JACK - (4) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1006
JdIIS JACK - (4) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1006

PORTAL FRAME

A =2
FIRST FLOOR JACK SCHEDULE C— NON BEARING WALL z
INDICATES BEARING FROM ]
- o MBS :
Jo2 JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE lolq JACKS
JO3 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE o4
1104 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE o4 BEAM/HEADER
JO5 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 012
Jioe JACK - (4) 2X4 P8 1025 F_ PAD FOOTING
JoT JACK - (4) 2X4 SPH 1025
1106 | JACK - (2) 254 SPF STUD GRADE | 1008 @ STEEL COLUMN
Jod JACK. - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE [elel=}
dllo IACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE Te)l)
N IACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE loIo TRUSS TIE DOWN

JOIST/TRUSS

] v

(XD ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER

SEE FC DETAILS FOR

FRAMING CONNECTORS

FIELD INSTALLED FIRST FLOOR BEAM/HEADER SCHEDULE

IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION LENGTH ENS. NUM. REMARKS EFLOOR PLAN NOTES

BlOI INT HEADER. - 2X8 - 2 PLY 4'-|" o[

. ALL HEADERS ARE (2) 2x6 w/ 2x4 WALLS OR (3) 2x& w/
2x6 NALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK AND KING
STUD EACH END, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
MULTI-OPENING HEADERS TO HAVE (2) JACKS AT
INTERMEDIATE BEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NO
ADDITIONAL FLOOR STYSTEM BLOCKING OR CONTINUCUS
LOAD PATH JACKS ARE REGUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4" w/ 0SB OR 3 /2"

W/ LAMINATED FIBROUS STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, ALL

RLH-QG-0034

INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3 1/2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3
4. HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS., ALL = 0
DROPPED CEILINGS ARE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. z 6| ¥
SEE "BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET" FOR SPECIAL 1 L |9
WALL FRAMING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZES, IF o Z (W 0
APPLICABLE. n Hia v
40'-0" 6. SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORT "IT" SHEET(S) FOR = 5 0|2 N
INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS. o T a9
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE o = 7|4
. 60" 5_jo" - . SPECIFIC INTERIOR TRIM OPTION TABLE. > 2 2|2y
f k k- k 8. ALL WINDOWS HAVE T-O /2" HEADER HEIGHT UNLESS S o Okh ¥
OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. ALL HEADERS IN NON-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE A
2868 PATIO DOOR 30 SINGLE FLAT 2X4 OR 2X6 ATTACHED TO CRIPPLES
b, B Guni s - S s s BRI vaE, UNl—Ess OTHERHIgE NOTED-
[ == lO. TANKED WATER HEATER SHOWN AS BASE CONDITION,
3 OWNDER /8 —4>xy o [jh——H- OPTIONAL TANKLESS WATER HEATER IS AVAILABLE IN
¥ AN B | LIEU OF TANKED WATER HEATER.
™ RM. __JL_NAL___ __Ji__l_
DA
s TN Nl a2 N &YPSUM NOTES
| T =
Eexd |2 : I DINING KITCHEN & $[CP|l AT GARAGE:
3 ) ¥l 20 ,\% 2/ . I O b GYPSUM BOARD AT COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS, BEAM
B | Ie_ Q T 1 =z HNRAPS AND SUPPORTS PER STANDARD DETAIL FA-I(b) sasssasc
. : ; | | | = i i FIRE ASSEMBLIES OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE. =racgags
-4 1/2 ) 4-oy 1 Bl ] B L_——Ll__ AT STAIRS: T34
o X ]
.x C/OR R R N I/2" 6YPSUM BOARD AT UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND WALLS “885°Fzgg
2/6 %16 Q IN CLOSET >0, Eppd .
oK ¥ MEL BEERPUELE
B, ) A il SRR R T w %.‘6 g g . 5 >‘£ N
' "uﬁgECSmi'f
Jiol | | 'D ..E58 £z
—— ] 12 %) = 6560_9_255-2%"6
N2 -1 S ] “$fsz, 333
2 T & °E€2338E°E
5 N : SoEt Sigyl
= - A . g - ®—cE28cox o
Q © {AD-1 /] o
= Iql__5ll 5"‘5“ 13- |/2|| L 2!__0" -
WALLS AND — = l6'-2" o
CEILING TO BE T 5 20
DRYWALLED a O @~
TNO CAR  TaFEoNM [ ROOM Big
—_— (=]
= o z [
: GARAGE i ] Q H:
S = T o 53
N - 20
o (e
— —t o
115 N
2/6 < T
A
Jo7 FOYE
RN [T / Jioa )
| Q
i R L S e ] S ————— ,r 3
| 3" Il 6A. ATC X008 - 99,
R-lb, | STANCHION ? g
(2) 2X12 HOR. e | I g L SQUARE COLUMN 0 239z
. — (SEE ELEVATIONS) - &%
160" x 1'-O" GARAGE DOOR =33 55/8" o R =
[ 7 A '1|'
l6'-o" 2-0" 30" Io'-2" &'-0"
a
2ol_oll 2ol _OII
4ol_oll

1 1
\&o) \24)

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

OPTION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING TITLE

™\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
@ SCALE: I/4" = 10"

" SHEET NO
A-"T

15/19 — 11:48 am

11
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TRUSS TIE DOWN

PORTAL FRAME

LEGEND
I BEARING WALL o
C—1 NON BEARING WALL %
® 'NDICATES BEARING FROM 2
POINT-LOAD ABOVE 2
JACKS
BEAMMEADER
F_| PAD FOOTING
@ STEEL COLUMN

JOIST/TRUSS

] v

(XD ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER

SEE FC DETAILS FOR
FRAMING CONNECTORS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

ALL HEADERS ARE (2) 2x6 W/ 2x4 WALLS OR (3) 2x6 w/

2x6 NALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK AND KING
STUD EACH END, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
MULTI-OPENING HEADERS TO HAVE (2) JACKS AT
INTERMEDIATE BEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NO
ADDITIONAL FLOOR SYSTEM BLOCKING OR CONTINUOUS
LOAD PATH JACKS ARE REGUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4" w/ 0SB OR 3 /2"

W/ LAMINATED FIBROUS STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, ALL

INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3 I/2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPFED CEILINGS. ALL

DROPPED CEILINGS ARE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SEE "BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET" FOR SPECIAL

HWALL FRAMING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZES, IF

APPLICABLE.

SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY "|T" SHEET(S) FOR

INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE

SPECIFIC INTERIOR TRIM OPTION TABLE.

ALL WINDOWS HAVE T-O I/2" HEADER HEIGHT UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL HEADERS IN NON-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE A

SINGLE FLAT 2X4 OR 2X& ATTACHED TO CRIPPLES

ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

0. TANKED WATER HEATER SHOWN AS BASE CONDITION,

OFTIONAL TANKLESS WATER HEATER 1S5 AVAILABLE IN

LIEV OF TANKED WATER HEATER.
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NEEDED, ALL MATERIALS BY DIVISION

OPTIONAL SLIDING DOOR BY DIVISION
3. REFER TO SHEET IT-2 FOR TUB AND

ENCLOSURE WITH SHING DOOR OR
2. TUB ACCESS PANELS PROVIDED AS

TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER

RIGHT HAND.
5. ALL BATH ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN PER PLAN.
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NOTES:

. ALL ELECTRICAL PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY AND
NOT INTENDED AS ENGINEERED DRAWINGS, THESE
PLANS REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT FOR SWITCH
AND RECEPTACLE | OCATIONS. ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A
LICENSED ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR OR ENGINEER.
ALL KITCHEN, GARAGES, UNFINISHED BASEMENT,
WETBARS AND ALL OUTDOOR RECEPTACLES ARE TO
BE &F| PROTECTED.
FPROVIDE DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE ON DEDICATED
CIRCUIT FOR DISHNASHER IN CABINET UNDER THE SINK,
PROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR GARBAGE
DISPOSAL IN CABINET UNDER. THE SINK.
PROVIDE SWITCH W/ KETLESS LIGHT IN ATTIC SPACE.
PROVIDE SHITCH W/ KEYLESS LIGHT AND GFI
RECEPTACLE WHEN HVAC EQUIPMENT IS IN ATTIC
SPACE.
PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS TO AlLL
ROOMS EXCEFPT BATH AND EXTERIOR RECEFTACLES.
8. NWASHER ON LEFT, DRYER ON RIGHT (PER PLAN OR
REVERSED).
4. DRYER RECEPTACLE IO W/ 6AS OR 220 W/ ELECTRIC.
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NOTES:

. ALL ELECTRICAL PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY AND
NOT INTENDED AS ENGINEERED DRAWINGS, THESE
PLANS REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT FOR SWITCH
AND RECEFPTACLE | OCATIONS. ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION, [F REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A
LICENSED ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR OR ENGINEER.
ALL KITCHEN, GARAGES, UNFINISHED BASEMENT,
HWETBARS AND ALL OUTDOOR RECEPTACLES ARE TO
BE &F| PROTECTED.
FROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ON DEDICATED
CIRCUIT FOR DISHNASHER IN CABINET UNDER THE SINK,
PROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR GARBAGE
DISPOSAL IN CABINET UNDER. THE SINK.
PROVIDE SWITCH W KETLESS LIGHT IN ATTIC SPACE.
PROVIDE SHITCH W KEYLESS LIGHT AND &FI
RECEPTACLE WHEN HVAC EQUIPMENT IS [N ATTIC
SPACE.
PROVIDE ARCFAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS TO ALL
ROOMS EXCEPT BATH AND EXTERIOR RECEFTACLES.
8. WASHER ON LEFT, DRYER ON RIGHT (PER PLAN OR
REVERSED).
4. DRYER RECEPTACLE IO W/ 6AS OR 220 W/ ELECTRIC.
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C— BEARING WALL >
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING LENGTH SCHEDULE ® %ﬁé@%&@&'zm” %
IDENTIFIER | DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ENG. NUM. REMARKS JACKS 5
2AA PRI_60 - II-14 394 3/4" J0053 <
2A8 PRI_60 - -4 66 1/8" o054 BEAM/MEADER
2AC PRI_60 - -4 19’4 3/4"
2AE PRI 60 - lI-14 394 3/4"
2AF-2 |PRI 60 - II-14 DBL| 20'-2 3/8" 006 J-0055 F-| PADFOOTING
2AG PRI 60 - II-14 3d'-q 3/4" J-0053 3q-q 3/4" @ - COLUMN
29'-q 3/8" 00 3/8"
@ TRUSS TIE DOWN
Q PORTAL FRAME
Joos3 n D \p 5/8"0 HOLE D
JOIST/TRUSS
39'-q 3/4" L——] VL
LVL PLY TO PLY FASTENING SCHEDULE: (WHERE APPLICABLE BASED ON LVL USAGE)
2q'-q 3/8" 0'-0 3/8"
IA - (2) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING Il 7/8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W (2) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" O.C. OR / / @ ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER
ALT | 1/2* WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W (3) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 2'0.C.
2.A - (2) PLY 14" TO AND 18" TALL (INCLUSIVE): FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" 0.C. OR @ O SEE FC DETAILS FOR
ALT | 1/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12°0.C. - FRAMING CONNECTORS
3.A - (2) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12 O.C. OR ALT | I/2" WIDE J-0053 D D \ g 5/8"0 HOLE D
LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (5) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12'0.C. —1OI N ~ M
4.A - (3) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING Il /8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W/ (2) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" OC. - TE ﬂ-
FROM EACH SIDE OR ALT | I/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W (3) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12'0.C. FROM : ) oIST OOR SYS
EACH SIDE. 6'-6 /6 |. SUBFLOOR IS 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE OSB STANDARD. m
5.A - (3) PLY 14" TO AND [8" TALL (INCLUSIVE): FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" O.C. FROM 65 3740 100 3/8" 2. JOIST LENGTHS SHIPPED IS THE NEXT HIGHEST LENGTH TO
EACH SIDE OR ALT | I/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 12D NAILS AT I12'0.C. FROM EACH SIDE. CUT FROM. 0
6.A - (3) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12 0.C. FROM EACH SIDE 3. ALL RIMBOARD TO BE I-I/8" THICK UN.O.
OR ALT | I/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (5) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12°0.C. FROM EACH SIDE. @ ) 4. REFER TO STANDARD DETAIL 7/JT-3 FOR HOLE CUTTING 0
TA - (4) PLY (ALL SIZES): FASTEN PLIES W (2) ROWS 1/2" DIAMETER A3OT BOLTS AT 24° OC. . 5 gggsll-[';éfg-lm ARD SOLID BLOCKING AT EXTERIOR
SEE SHOP DRAWING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 10054 \p 5/8'0 HOLE D : IPE RIMBOARD POLID BLOCKING ]
SECOND FLOOR LVL LENGTH SCHEDULE G T D B O R DAL e \D
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ENG. NUM. REMARKS 20'-2 3/8" SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC SERIES FER MEMBER, G
- , » A. PRI40 SERIES ARE SHOWN AS SHADED ON FRAMING
L201-3 LVL 115 - 1& 20-0" 1025 5A lo-2 l0-0 3/8 PLAN. i
1202 LVL I.75 - [I-14 r=a" loo4 4-8 114" &. SEE CONNECTOR / NAIL CHART IN STANDARD DETAILS 3
i (FC-4) FOR TYPICAL HANGERS. = I 0
@ ®) 4. WITH VENTED CRAWL SPACE ADD HANGERS AND DOUBLE z 6| Y
i RIMBOARD ABOVE FOUNDATION VENTS AND ACCESS . — e g
J-0055 5/80 HOLE D PANEL(S). 5 M -2 8
/ - 0. ALL LVL BLOCKING CUT FROM |4'-0" MATERIAL. - bz
BACKER ll. ADHESIVE TO BE APPLIED AT THE RATE OF (1) TUBE PER p 5 9|2 8
BLOCKING TWNO AND ONE-HALF SHEETS; SHEETS ARE TO BE GLUED z 4 e
(BOTH SIDES) AND PLACED ONE AT A TIME. APPLY GLUE TO TONSUE 3 L=k
AND 6ROOVE. 0l = S| o
2. -JOIST BLOCKING CUT FROM 2-0" MATERIAL. = 8 0|h ¥
3. ADHESIVE TO BE ADDED TO ALL JOIST HANGERS PRIOR
TO SETTING JOISTS.
153" 24'-5 |/2"
BEARING WALL BELOW BEARING WALL BELOW
1/2" SHEATHING =
\ A
= A NG [ I
[ ale I_,ZAA u.'— g g muE L L OE L
= Tl = trgoeoge
g EITUB # (244 ] ™ & s%eeésﬁ
I-0" 11 o ¥ -5
g ™= p [ 0 [2AA | BE5sBES
: ] = . oo b o E
gg 1&'—(O" ., 40", 40" 7 [2AA | g g >%a Eepf .
= A A A — g = o 'g ‘2 [ = g
-l - —l = a£ "E 4 | . - -g -
92 4 |2AA| 99 5:g§§3§;§:
m Z - o £ a = =
4 [2AA] §5°aR g2y
m # 355 L8B3t
4 2AA € " t2oe8e5 8
= s ETY
HUS 1BI-10 (TYP) 7. =
. (8/JT-3) 4 [2AF-2]
[2AC] 7 =
LvL] =
BLOCKING '/ £
= | . [2AC ] ) 2R
313 ws256-1.88| [ [248 | 0 it~
= 1 " - 1 ] v i Q >
MR o', ., 4-o L [ 2AC | 7 [27B | Q ££8
z {\ 2 /\ [2AC] 5 le 7 [228 ] " S £34
JT_I * = = = [
9 S ™, | | ¥ TN alo e o
—— N — 2AB ~ ;
B - 2x4 BLOCKING [2Ac | BLOCKING ; 2l P& g' N o
5 SHO (Tre) A 0% 9 T S
=T g | SAC | L / 40" L /_5'_0“ | 2A8B | L 20" (
i RIMBOARD — | i - - §
- 174
9 LVL [ 2a8 | >
¥ eanc. HOLD SHEATHING BACK 2AC /-BLOOKINE )
% | 3/4" AT STAIRS = —
= 2
R ErR 7 =T ||/ o
g TR [ | - O A |- - A 3
ol 7| ¥ == = = —— - _
o o ¥ . LSTA 21 WBLOCKING, EE ~| |/ [2AF2] Q
ool [2Ac | DETAIL 1A/JT-lb (TYP) "/ 1 | 0 Ol x
o @ —— FA ] o =
- _(_3 B| 2 9 6 [ 2A6 | |0 z 22
ol ol S 4\ o/7 5 B2
- - =T i Il 3o
MR / (246 | =
RIMBOARD—/ 13
s_) [y}
h
i
o
19'-8 1/2" 200"
BEARING WALL BELOW oo BEARING WALL BELOW

1) 1)
\&io) N

SECOND FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT

OPTION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING TITLE

D\ SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

5_2 %AI E= I/ L - Il_oll

S-2

" SHEET NO.

11/15/19 — 11:49 am
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TRUSS SCHEDULE BEARING WALL >
IDENTIFIER SPECS TRUSS NUMBER | LENGTH ROOF PITCH (X/12) TYPE L NON BEARING WALL g
Ad EA-NE-SE 16403 28'-o" 6/12 COMMON ® INDICATES BEARING FROM %
AB EA-NE-SE 16904 26'-0" 6/12 SPECIAL POINT-LOAD ABOVE E:
AC EA-NE-SE 16900 3'-0" 6/12 MONO
JACKS
AD EA-NE-SE 16908 26'-0" 6/12 COMMON
AF EA-NE-SE 6410 28'-0" 6/12 GABLE END
AG EA-NE-SE 16913 26'-0" /12 GABLE END BEAMMEADER
VO VT-NT-VT 93344 4-0" 6-6/12 VALLEY
Vo2 VT-NT-VT 93345 80" 6-6/12 VALLEY o F_| PADFOOTING
VO3 VT-NT-VT 93346 12-0" 6-6/12 VALLEY 400
R L Y N o VALLEY 24" 0. conmuous spACIN ! V4 & o= coum
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
@ TRUSS TIE DOWN
Iz ety ey fenend | nlendey | ey Sl niniey | ek S| nienie | mnlenbs | Sl | mle — T T T T Iz
=0 =0 PORTAL FRAME
JoIsT/TRUSS
FIELD INSTALLED ROOF FRAMING BEAM/HEADER LvL
SCHEDULE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIFTION LENGTH ENG. NUM REMARKS 0 L @ ENGINEERING P NUMBER
o C X U X U Y Y Y Y I X I Y Y Y Y Y £ b
B30l | BEAM BUILT 2X& - 2 PLY RFF T-6" o012 " J SEE FC DETAILS FOR
_/ ¥ \_FUR = FRAMING CONNECTORS
FUR AND > AND ﬂ-
SHEATHE 8 i arllon |+l SHEATHE
fys ROOF PRAMING NOTES 0
<
. Y |. REFER TO THE STANDARD DETAILS FOR THE FOLLOWING: 0
2 33 L. TRUSS TIE-DOWNS (I/RF-) 0
2. PIGGYBACK TRUSS ATTACHMENT (2/RF-1)
'775( 7 / 2 /I 13.  VALLEY GABLE TRUSS BRACING (3/RF-I) ]
A p3 4. GABLE BRACING (I/RF-Ic)
E VI, * // é S 15,  TRUSS BRACING (2/RF-Ic) @
= |® * . . |E = w 6.  LIFELINE ATTACHMENT (5/RF-I)
Plo — QA0 | I | N — . A o QI Plo I7. FALL PROTECTION ON PLATFORM TRUSSES (II/RF-I) G
Q= oft 8% 2. IF TRUSS DOES NOT APPEAR ON THE TRUSS BRACING
g 5 N g SHEET, NO ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACING REGUIRED. | <
S & / $ .| 8
%8 Z, z | © g
a % A 5 >
= L = £ = I 1 (9 ¥
0 N=T iy 5 z |l
. AN Qq}:: < % His y
C / \ = [
3 y N NS & N/ 3 39 <y
™ Q | |~
ol ] (L A s X S = 7|4 =
= /| N\ VAN J =S S o
Y // N % . _tR = 3 08|HF %
N Vo2 Il § E % ol 5
(S 4 HE nE Ay
J 4 5 N< =
N [vos] | RS
5 / 9%
5 / 29
N o4 /
= N
9 7 \
J / \
N vos] | — — .
‘‘‘‘‘ _—— e P u o
—————— S i N N N O N N N O
/_ 0SB SHEATl-lE—/_ \\RAKE ASSEMBLY 2286583
ROOF SHEATHING NEEDS TO BE EXTENDED A-2404 n +5 o
3" BEYOND THE EDGE OF THE RAKE ¢ 53e*
ASSEMBLY TO ACCOMMODATE GABLE gted »
PEDIMENT AND 1X6 BACKER. OO 50'-0" fg2fc=
CL. OF GABLE CL. OF GABLE >
4OI_OII E
[+
xn
[3

reproduced,
In any form
nor

whatsoever,

be
are
assigned to any third parly, without

first obtaining the expressed writen

consent of NVR, Inc.

" -
2
)
ol
-E_l:s
¢ 2
Qg
25
o
o
-1
22
=
-
s
-
-
Zs
£
=
=
&
6.t

.
S &
£c
3
¢
z2
[LI=

te
copled

(=]
S
2m
38
N
_ — c Z0
233
LINE OF FLUSH LVL BEAM, 53
Ix6 LATERAL BRACING —| SEE SECOND FLOOR 4 £ 5
LUS26 HANGERS (TYP)—_| FRAMING FOR MORE INFO. RF-Ip P
q o
iy
A35 HANGER (TYP.) m— -

| A
LAC |
3o

S N Ol N T

SHEATHE ONLY —=
e __"_'\t

/4"
O.H.

1

SHEATHE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERIWISE NOTED
24" 0.C. CONTINUGUS SPACING

*
-1l 14"

SET NO. cpRrRoOO

VERSION Ol
DRAWN BY

2OI_OII —[I_bll

b3
S
S
1L
PRE-BUILT PANELS O
EACH SIDE N _j
\]
13

HUC212 \

CONCEALED ‘P
FLANGE .
HANGER 4 "

[
o
" .
6'-6 3/4" /' /4 m
1l_6“

ROOF FRAMING

OPTION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING TITLE

N\ ROOF FRAMING

53/ ScALE: /4" = |'O"

S-3

" SHEET NO.

11/15/19 — 11:49 am
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N\ TRUSS BRACING DETAILS

SPECIFICATIONS "SXs"

SOUTHEAST TRUSS

SCALE: 1/8" = I'-O"

-4

AF  SE-l16410

THREE (3) OR MORE TRUSSES AND MAY BE USED IN

LIEV OF IX& LATERAL BRACING.

4, DIAGONAL BRACING REQUIRED WHEN LATERAL

SPECIFIED INTERVALS TO RESTRAIN OR ANCHOR

LATERAL BRACING.

3. WEB "T" BRACE, DETAIL 3/RF-lc, 15 REQUIRED WHERE
LATERAL BRACING |S NOT CONTINJOUS ACROSS

NAILS, PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE AT ENDS OR

IF TRUSS DOES NOT APPEAR ON THIS TRUSS BRACING
IX6 SPF#2 | ATERAL BRACES SHALL BE NAILED TO
MINIMUM (3) TRUSS MEMBERS WITH MINIMUM (2) |oD

SHEET, NO ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACING IS

TRUSS BRACING NOTES
REQUIRED.

|
2

UTILIZED FOR TRUSSES 6'-4" IN HEIGHT OR GREATER.

BRACING 1S REQUIRED (T/RF-1)

5. STUDDED GABLE BRACING DETAIL I/RF-lc TO BE




LAMINATED FIBROUS STRUCTURAL (LFS) SPACING
SHEATHING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED SHEATHING FASTENER = BIAL XXX XX BRACED WALL LINE |.D. 2
ON ALL WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ED6ES | FIELD ]
ON THE FLOOR PLAN. INSTALL IN 716" WO e BRACED WALL LINE B
BRACED WALL LINE SCHEDULE ACCORDANCE WITH SBCRI TECHNICAL 54’RU ngL 8d COMMON NAILS ' oc. | 12" oc. 3
EVALUATION REPORT. STRUCTURAL c —_— HOUSE WALL S
WIND SPEED (ULT) IDENTIFIER ACTUAL (FT) REQUIRED (FT) METHOD PERFORMANCE UNDER LATERAL LOAD Egbll%:[_g&r ALTERNATIVE EASTENER <
130 MPH BIAL 100.00 1457 436' CONTINUOUS (2 SIDES) AT A i L (W METHOD WsP, | 1-3/4" 16-GAUGE 2 oc. | 12" o Q2. BRACED WALL PANEL
; ; ALL CORROSION RESISTANT . .
30 MPH BIAL 101.00 19.96 1418 WGP (2 SIDES) MITH THE PROVISIONS FOR NOOD co-nsP, c5-6) | |SORROS
B0 MPH BAL 102.00 22714' TeRES WSP (2 SIDES) STRUCTURAL PANELS (WSP/CS-WSP) AS T i _ WsP NOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
130 MPH BAL 103.00 26.42' 5.29" WEP (2 SIDES) DEFINED IN THE APPROPRIATE TER SECTION. ] I-1/4" LONG, |/4" HEAD, ] ]
; ; 172" &YPSUM 048" DIA. Toc. | 1T"oc. &B GYPSUM BOARD (1) 5l OR. (2) 5l
B0 MPH BNL 200.00 21.00 518 WEP (2 SIDES) AL L BORRD ANMULARRINGED NALLS DED DED
' i STRUCTURAL SHEATHING MATERIAL a
30 MPH BWL 201.00 2132' 1.06 WeP (2 SIDES) = e (W METHOD ZORROSION RESISTANT BB o BOARD BLOC
- - . ' . . CONSTRUCTION (1) SIDED OR (2) SIDED
130 MPH BWL 203.00 253 1.06 WeP (2 SIDES) - BARRICADE THERMO-BRACE DRYWALL SCREWS
R A T (SEE STANDARD DETAIL G/WE-2)
. lod X | 1/4"
- TR IR X LAMINATED GALVANIZED ROOFING | 3* 0c. | 3* oc. LiB LET-IN BRACING
TER NO. FIBROUS NAILS (SEE STANDARD DETAIL F / WB-2)
STRUCTURAL I-1/4" 16-GAUGE
. . CS-NSP CONTINUOUS SHEATHING -
SHEATHING ggfgl_%sslw RESISTANT | 3" oc. | 3* oc. MOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
/2" GYPSUM BLOCKING REGUIRED CS-PE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING -
WALL BOARD AT ALL GTYPSUM PORTAL FRAME, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR
BLOCKED AT THE|EDGES. USED 4 oc. | 12* 0c PORTAL FRAME HEADER INFORMATION
EDGES (W CORROSION RESISTANT . . (SEE STANDARD DETAIL A, ¢/ WB-2)
METHOD GB-BA-I,| TYPE W 1-1/4" DRYWALL
GB-BA-2) SCREWNG
56 CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - WOOD
NOTES: STRUCTURAL PANEL ADIACENT TO
l.  MINIMUM 7/16" CROWN WIDTH FOR STAPLES IN WOOD GARAGE OFENINGS
STRUCTURAL PANEL.
2. SPECIFIED GYPSUM FASTENING REQUIRED ONLY WHERE »O IHO'S-EE'DS?I';E“T NB "
METHOD GB IS IDENTIFIED. SEE PHASE : —
SPECS FOR TYPICAL GYPSUM FASTENER SPACING INDICATOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
: 2. ARROW INDICATES LOCATION
3. USE OF STAPLES IN WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AS
FASTENING METHOD ON WALLS PER ENGINEERED m
ALTERNATIVE. :
HOUSE HAS BEEN ANALYZED UTILIZING A PRESCRIPTIVE
METHOD IN COMPLIANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODES (IRC) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RLH-QG-0034

QUAIL GLEN - 0024

STREET ADDRESS

4|12 LocK DRIVE

DIV-COMM—-LOT—UNIT

COMM-LOT
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SECOND FLOOR FIRST FLOOR

@ BRACED WALL DETAIL @ BRACED WALL DETAIL

BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL

OPTION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING TITLE

S-S

" SHEET NO.

13/19 — 11:49 am
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MECHANICAL LEGEND

(p) THERMOSTAT

EXHAUST FAN

50 CFM: 4" DUCT

80 CFM ¢ ABOVE: 6" DUCT
LIGHT / EXHAUST FAN

S/A REGISTER UP OR OVAL
RIGID WALL STACK

FLOOR REGISTER
CEILING REGISTER

CURVED-BLADE CEILING
REGISTER

OFTIONAL S/A REGISTER UP
OPTIONAL FLOOR REGISTER
OFPTIONAL CEILING REGISTER

TRANSFER (COMBUSTION) AIR
GRILLE

LOW SIDE WALL (LSW) OR
HieH SIDE WALL (HSW)
REGISTER

()
@
4
E—=+
ﬂ]_...

LSH OR HSW R/A GRILLE

THO WAT HSHW REGISTER OR
LS REGISTER

BACK FLOW DAMPER
YOLUME DAMPER

BAROMETRIC OR
BYPASS DAMPER

OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER
MOTOR OFPERATED

August 1st 2019

CONDENSER LOCATION
CAN YARY WITH GRADE
AND UTILITIES. MAINTAIN
25' MAX DISTANCE

ZONE DAMPER
FRESH AIR INTAKE

=, — =

POWDER ROOM

. S
— : Ca H
P EWI_?E N =>4 o L —

<REAR OUTLET

LOCATION SV \g// RM. el F—wot—ty T ]

| HVAC
;_ — UNIT
|

AN -

| 5 TN T F
= EX ! N\ \ DINING KITECHEN
|

|
b3
|

12x® S/A

L ——12* R/A

[T~—[2%8 S/A

f2*
15x1& LSH R/A

B

OOM

1\ FIRST FLOOR HVAC LAYOUT
@ SCALE: /4" = I-O"

UstE &" INSULATED FLEX DUCT
ELECTRIC BASEBOARD
RETURN DUCT SECTIONS
SUPPLY DUCT SECTIONS
DISTRIBUTION BOX

RECTANGULAR METAL
DUCTWORK

INSULATED RECTANGULAR
DUCTNORK

mi ROUND METAL
DUCTHORK

B/ FLEX DUCTHORK

LCIXZXAX  INSULATED R/A FLEX
ERAIDXNY  DUCTHNORK

RIGID & FLEX SUPPLY
—F T pucr

RLH-QG-0034

DIV—-COMM~—LOT—UNIT
GQUAIL GLEN - 0034
STREET ADDRESS

COMM-LOT

4|12 LocK DRIVE

NOTES:

. PROVIDE MANUAL VO UME DAMFERS IN
EACH PLENUM TAKE-OFF FOR ALL
STYSTEMS,

2. REMOVE MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS IN
EACH PLENUM TAKE-OFF WHEN THE
ELECTRONIC ZONE DAMPER STSTEM (S
SELECTEDR FOR AlLL SYSTEMS,

ATTIC STYSTEM.

EXTEND SUPPLY LINES WITH OPTIONAL
ELEVATIONS AS NEEDED.

ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL NOT OCCUR
HITHIN 4'-0" OF FIRE SEPARATION WALLS
INSULATE ALL DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED
SPACES

TRANSFER GRILLES ARE SHOWN AS A
MINIMUM REGUIREMENT FOR COMBUSTION
AIR. ADDITIONAL DUCTHORK AND/OR
OUTSIDE AIR GRILLES MAY BE NEEDED
BASED ON EQUIPMENT SELECTED AND
LOCAL CODES. MECHANICAL

S w AW

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

PROVIDING THE REQUIRED COMBUSTION
AlR BASED ON LOCAL CODES.

5. WITH SOUTHEAST SPECS "SXS", ALL
BRANCHES SHALL BE FLEX.

THIS HYAC PLAN |19 SCHEMATIC ONLY AND

NOT INTENDED AS AN ENGINEERED
DRAWING. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS THE
DESIGN INTENT FOR DUCT AND REGISTER

LOCATIONS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, IF

REGUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A
LICENSED HYAC SUBCONTRACTOR OR
ENGINEER.

0. 6" FLEX DUCT ACCEPTABLE IF 5" NOT
AVAILABLE.

Il. 4" FLEX DUCT ACCEPTABLE IF 5" NOT
AVAILABLE.

2. OUTSIDE UNIT LOCATION MAT VARY PER
GRADE OR OPTIMAL CONDITIONS.

3. EXHAUST FAN VENTILATION DUCT SIZE
SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS.
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MECHANICAL LEGEND

(p) THERMOSTAT

EXHAUST FAN
50 CFM: 4" DUCT
BO CFM & ABOVE: 6" DUCT

August 1st 2019

LIGHT / EXHAUST FAN

S/A REGISTER UP OR OVAL
RIGID WALL STACK

FLOOR REGISTER

CEILING REGISTER

CURVED-BLADE CEILING
REGISTER

OFTIONAL S/A REGISTER UP
OPTIONAL FLOOR REGISTER
OFPTIONAL CEILING REGISTER

TRANSFER (COMBUSTION) AIR
GRILLE

LOW SIDE WALL (LSW) OR
HieH SIDE WALL (HSW)
REGISTER

()
@
4
E—=+
ﬂ]_...

LSH OR HSW R/A GRILLE

THO WAT HSHW REGISTER OR
LS REGISTER

BACK FLOW DAMPER
YOLUME DAMPER

BAROMETRIC OR
BYPASS DAMPER

OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER

MOTOR. GPERATED
ZONE DAMPER

FRESH AIR INTAKE
UstE &" INSULATED FLEX DUCT

ELECTRIC BASEBOARD

RLH-QG-0034

QUAIL GLEN - 0024

STREET ADDRESS

RETURN DUCT SECTIONS

SUPPLY DUCT SECTIONS

BATH #| EXHAUST

I./—VENT LOCATION

DISTRIBUTION BOX

4|12 LocK DRIVE

DIV-COMM—-LOT—UNIT

COMM-LOT

RECTANGULAR METAL
DUCTWORK

INSULATED RECTANGULAR
DUCTNORK

BPHDORPO 12%| /Ay I BEPRJOM

ROUND METAL
DUCTHORK

FLEX DUCTHORK

INSULATED R/A FLEX
DUCTWORK

S &

" DRYER BEXHAUST
0" §/A W v ! AS E VENT LOCATION
ILTER

— 1 12" R/A
7 ~— DOWN TO
|_—— FIRST FLOOR

| |

L LN\ IZD-*II 8X12 S/A NOTE5=

| Jas S | S = - - DOWN TO . PROVIDE MANJAL VOLUME DAMPERS IN
| EACH PLENUM TAKE-OFF FOR ALL

RIGID & FLEX SUPPLY
DuCcT
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changed,

FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS.

ol lo* 2. REMOVE MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS IN
- EACH PLENUM TAKE-OFF WHEN THE
{ ELECTRONIC ZONE DAMPER SYSTEM IS
1 ' SELECTED FOR ALL SYSTEMS.
LdisET PROVIDE RETURN AIR FILTER GRILLES FOR
ATTIC STYSTEM.
EXTEND SUPPLY LINES WITH OPTIONAL
ELEVATIONS AS NEEDED.
ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL NOT OCCUR
WITHIN 4'-0" OF FIRE SEPARATION WALLS
INSULATE ALL DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED
SPACES
A TRANSFER GRILLES ARE SHOWN AS A
B_ . N7 N MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR COMBUSTION
N\ N 2ED o) AlR. ADDITIONAL DUCTHORK AND/OR
OUTSIDE AIR GRILLES MAT BE NEEDED
/ N | + BASED ON EGUIPMENT SELECTED AND
OWNER'S N\ LOCAL CODES. MECHANICAL
) N CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING THE REQUIRED COMBUSTION
AlR BASED ON LOCAL CODES.
&. WITH SOUTHEAST SPECS "SX5", ALL
— . BRANCHES SHALL BE FLEX.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ - ¢\ 4. THIS HYAC PLAN IS SCHEMATIC ONLY AND

——
—_— = — _—
— —_— e — —_—
e ——— —_— e — —_——

e — = =~ -t YVt NOT INTENDED AS AN ENGINEERED
| | DRANWING. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS THE
| | DESIGN INTENT FOR DUCT AND REGISTER

LOCATIONS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, IF

REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A
LICENSED HVYAC SUBCONTRACTOR OR
ENGINEER,

0. 6" FLEX DUCT ACCEPTABLE IF 5" NOT
AVAILABLE.

II. 4" FLEX DUCT ACCEFTABLE IF 5" NOT
AVAILABLE.

2. OUTSIDE UNIT LOCATION MAY VARY FPER
GRADE OR OPTIMAL CONDITIONS,

3. EXHAUST FAN VENTILATION DUCT SIZE
SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS.
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